Court 12 (Video Conferencing) ITEM NO.2

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 950/2020

Petitioner(s) **APARNA**

VERSUS

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85916/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 11-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. N. Mahendra Babu, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is not audible. The matter be posted after a week.

(RASHI GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**

SECTION XVI-A