www.ecourtsingla.com

ITEM NO.4 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 950/2020

APARNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(IA No.85916/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 12-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER

Notice issued to sole respondent was undelivered with postal remarks "Missent" but neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far. Hence, await service qua the sole respondent. As requested by learned Counsel for petitioner, fresh notice be served upon the sole respondent through Trial Court subject to furnishing of particulars thereof within one week' time.

List the matter on 08.07.2021

(SD) RAJIV KALRA Registrar