TILH NO.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 950/2020

APARNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(IA No.85916/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry to issue notice to sole respondent through concerned Trial Court, wherein the matter is still pending, upon taking fresh steps within a period of two weeks.

List again on 12.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG