ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 950/2020

APARNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(IA No.85916/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 12-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abbas. B., Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG