ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 950/2020

APARNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(IA No.85916/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Prasad, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv. Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR