## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 950/2020

APARNA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(IA No.85916/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2307/2022 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154908/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 02-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties Mr. Hari Prasad A., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv. Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv. Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Gouharunnmissa, Adv. Mr. N. Mahendra Babu, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Samath, Adv.

Mr. Abbas B., Adv.

Ms. Mahimai Antoni, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned by four weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)